SRF3015 Series – Dual-Winding Shielded Power Inductors
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
*R
oH
S COMPLIA

Typ.
LK
(µH)
Typ.
Irms
(A)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Typ.
Marking
L
(µH)
Tol.
(%) Typ. Max.
SRF3015-1R0Y 1.00
30
0.09 0.12 160 0.09 1.10 1.65 A
SRF3015-1R5Y 1.50 0.13 0.17 140 0.11 0.95 1.35 B
SRF3015-2R2Y 2.20 0.21 0.27 110 0.14 0.75 1.10 C
SRF3015-3R3Y 3.30 0.29 0.37 90 0.16 0.64 0.92 D
SRF3015-4R7Y 4.70 0.39 0.51 79 0.18 0.55 0.77 E
SRF3015-6R8Y 6.80 0.55 0.72 58 0.22 0.45 0.64 F
SRF3015-100Y 10.0 0.95 1.25 48 0.28 0.35 0.53 G
SRF3015-150Y 15.0 1.45 1.90 35 0.37 0.28 0.43 H
SRF3015-220Y 22.0 1.70 2.00 30 0.55 0.26 0.37 I
Schematic
N1
N2
1 2

3.30
(.130)
How to Order
	 SRF3015  -  1R0  Y
Model
Value Code (see table)
Tolerance
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific
applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last
page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING Cancer
and Reproductive Harm
Americas: Tel: +1 951-781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
Mexico: Tel: +52-614-478-0400 • Email: mexicus@bourns.com
Asia: Tel: +886-2-2562-4117 • Email:  asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
	 SRF3015 Series – Dual-Winding Shielded Power Inductors
Soldering Profile
Tp
Tsmax
25
Time 25 °C to Peak
Time
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re TL
Tc -5 °C
tp
tL
MAX. RAMP UP RATE = 3 °C/SEC.
MAX. RAMP DOWN RATE = 6 °C/SEC.
PREHEAT AREA
Tsmin
ts
REFLOW TIMES: 3 TIMES MAX.
Profile Feature Pb Free Assembly
Preheat
    - Temperature Min. (Tsmin)
    - Temperature Max. (Tsmax)
    - Time(ts) from Tsmin to Tsmax
150 °C
200 °C
60-120 seconds
Ramp-up Rate (TL to Tp) 3 °C/second max.
Liquidous temperature (TL)
Time (tL) maintained above TL
217 °C
60-150 seconds
Peak package body temperature (Tp) 250 °C
Time (tp) at Tc - 5 °C